VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

WHEEL DOLLIES

MODEL:MR8016-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR® WHEEL DOLLIES

MODEL:MR8016-4

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.



{, Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

SECURITY & WARNINGS

Before use, read manufacturer's instruction manual for the vehicle you will lift.
Do not exceed rated capacity.

Use only on hard, level surface.

Before moving a load, assure that the load is centered and secured with a load
restraint device

5. No alterations shall be made to this product.

6. Keep clear of load's path while placing on and removing from dollies, and while
moving.

i

7. Use as intended only.Do not use for aircraft purposes. Use only in pairs.

8. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

9. Be aware of dynamic loading! Sudden load movement may briefly create
excess load causing product failure.

10. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can create
hazards.

11. Keep your work area clean and well lit.Cluttered work areas invite accidents.
12. Keep bystanders,children,and visitors away while operating Wheel Dolly.
Distractions can cause you to lose control.

13. Keep clear of load while lifting and lowering

14. Do not work under vehicle while on Dollies.

15. Lower load slowly.

16. Weight capacity and other product capabilities apply to properly and
completely assembled product only.

17. Store idle Wheel Dollies out of reach of children and other untrained persons.
wheel dollies are dangerous in the hands of untrained users.

18. Wheel Dolly service must be performed only by qualified repair personnel.
Service or maintenance performed by unqualified personnel could result in a risk
of injury.



19. When servicing a Wheel Dolly, use only identical replacement parts -refer to
attached, product-specific parts list and diagram. Follow instructions in the
“Inspection,Maintenance, And Cleaning’section of this manual. Use of
unauthorized parts or failure to follow maintenance instructions may create a risk
of injury .

20. Do not allow anyone in the vehicle while using the Wheel Dolly. Do not start
the vehicle while it is on Wheel Dollies. Keep all bystanders a safe distance away
from the vehicle.

21. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this item.
Maintain product labels and nameplates. These carry important safety information.
If unreadable or missing,contact for a replacement.

22. The warnings,precautions, and instructions discussed in this manual cannot
cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur. The operator must
understand that common sense and caution are factors, which cannot be built into
this product, but must be supplied by the operator.

23. DO NOT operate wheel dollies on inclined surfaces. wheel dollies must be
used on level surfaces only. Unanticipated motion will occur as soon as wheel
dollies lifts tire from surface.

24. DO NOT overload wheel dollies beyond the load rating (1500Ibs per unit).
25. DO NOT start the vehicle's engine, or drive with wheel dollies in use. wheel
dollies are designed for hand maneuvering of vehicles only.

26. DO NOT use wheel dollies to lift tires wider than12 inches.

27. DO NOT attempt to push wheel dollies over obstacles. They are designed to
be used on level and reasonably smooth surfaces only.

28. After lifting, be sure to always lock the pin in place before operating. Pull the
pin out after finishing work and then release the valve.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



PARAMETER LIST

Model MR8016-4
Maximum Load Capacity 1500Ibs
Color Red
Maximum Tire Width 12"/305 mm
Castor Diameter 4" /100 mm

PART LIST

When unpacking this product, ensure the parts listed below are included and
carefully inspect for any damage that may have occurred during transit. Do not

attempt to assemble or use the product if any part is missing or damaged.

NO PICTURE NAME QTY
@%ﬁ T Left
) \"-—-\‘_;_R@?fﬁf & Aluminum Sleeve Bracket 1
Bl With Wheels
Y
f”@qn;\ T
% - . N Right Aluminum Sleeve
@ Sl . sz‘ 7 _ 1
- N Bracket With Wheels
)
Y
Equipped With Pedal Oil
©) quipp 1

Pump Component




Expansion Sleeve

@ Component
Bolt
® M14 * 130
® 5# Hex Key
@ Oil Pump Rod Joint
Washer M14
©) Lock Nut M14
M6 * 25 Hexagon Socket
10 Countersunk Head Screw
(Black)
M6 * 20 Hexagon Socket
()
Screw
(B Washer M6
®) 4# Hex Key




ASSEMBLY STEPS

1. Tighten and fix the Left flat iron component (1) and Right flat iron
component (2) to the Expansion sleeve component (4) with Screw M6x25

{0 As shown in the figure.

2. Fix the Equipped with pedal oil pump component (3) to the body with M6 * 20
hexagon socket screw ) Washer ®6 ({9 as shown in the figure.




onto the oil pump. Pay attention to aligning

3. Screw the Oil pump rod joint (7)

the holes on the nut with the body holes as shown in the figure.

4. Tighten and fix the oil pump and main body with Bolt M14 * 130 (5) Washer

®14 (®)lock nut M14 (9).




5.Lock the pin in place.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Pull out the lock pin from frame,
release the retaining hook of the
operating lever.

2. Open release value by turning
handwheel anticlockwise.




4. Slide the go wheel dollies around the
wheel to be lifted.

5 ey

5. Close release value by turning handwheel

clockwise.

6. Place foot on pedal depressing
smoothly to lift tire from surface one inch
or less.

7. Be sure lock the pin in place.

8. To release wheel dollies, pull the pin
out from frame and open value by turning
handwheel anticlockwise.




Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

CHARIOTS A ROUES

Modeéle : MR8016-4

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.

"Economisez la moiti€", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire que nous utilisons ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport
aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir toutes les catégories d'outils proposés. par nous.

Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier attentivement lorsque vous passez une commande chez

nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® CHARIOTS A ROUES

Modele : MR8016-4

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance technique ? N'hésitez
pas a nous

contacter : Support technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions

du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel
d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez

nous pardonner que nous ne vous informerons plus s'il y a des mises a jour technologiques ou
logicielles sur notre produit.



Machine Translated by Google

Vo . |

y ) Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur doit lire les instructions
\

manuel avec soin.

SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS

1. Avant utilisation, lisez le manuel d'instructions du fabricant du véhicule que vous allez soulever.

2. Ne dépassez pas la capacité nominale.

3. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface dure et plane.

4. Avant de déplacer une charge, assurez-vous que la charge est centrée et sécurisée avec une charge
dispositif de retenue

5. Aucune modification ne doit étre apportée a ce produit.

6. Restez a I'écart du chemin de la charge lors de la mise en place et du retrait des chariots, et pendant

en mouvement.

7. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu. Ne pas utiliser a des fins aériennes. A utiliser uniquement par paires.
8. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si les piéces sont desserrées ou endommagées.

9. Soyez conscient du chargement dynamique ! Un mouvement soudain de la charge peut créer brievement
charge excessive provoquant une défaillance du produit.

10. Assemblez uniquement selon ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect peut créer

dangers.

11. Gardez votre zone de travail propre et bien éclairée. Les zones de travail encombrées sont propices aux accidents.
12. Eloignez les passants, les enfants et les visiteurs lorsque vous utilisez le Wheel Dolly.

Les distractions peuvent vous faire perdre le controle.

13. Restez a I'écart de la charge lors du levage et de I'abaissement

14. Ne travaillez pas sous le véhicule lorsque vous étes sur des chariots.

15. Abaissez lentement la charge.

16. La capacité de poids et les autres capacités du produit s'appliquent correctement et

produit entierement assemblé uniquement.

17. Rangez les chariots a roulettes inactifs hors de portée des enfants et de toute autre personne non formée. les chariots a
roues sont dangereux entre les mains d'utilisateurs non formés.

18. L'entretien du Wheel Dolly doit étre effectué uniquement par un personnel de réparation qualifié.
L'entretien ou la maintenance effectué par du personnel non qualifié peut entrainer un risque

de blessure.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Lors de I'entretien d'un chariot a roues, utilisez uniquement des piéces de rechange identiques - reportez-vous a
cijoint, liste de piéces et schéma spécifiques au produit. Suivez les instructions dans le

Section « Inspection, entretien et nettoyage » de ce manuel. Utilisation de

des piéces non autorisées ou le non-respect des instructions de maintenance peuvent créer un risque

de blessure.

20. Ne laissez personne entrer dans le véhicule lorsque vous utilisez le Wheel Dolly. Ne commence pas

le véhicule lorsqu'il est sur des chariots a roues. Gardez tous les spectateurs a une distance de sécurité

du véhicule.

21. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou a proximité de cet article.

Conserver les étiquettes et les plaques signalétiques des produits. Ceux-ci contiennent des informations de sécurité importantes.
S'il est illisible ou manquant, contactez pour un remplacement.

22. Les avertissements, précautions et instructions discutés dans ce manuel ne peuvent pas

couvrir toutes les conditions et situations possibles qui peuvent survenir. L'opérateur doit

comprendre que le bon sens et la prudence sont des facteurs qui ne peuvent pas étre intégrés

ce produit, mais doit étre fourni par l'opérateur.

23. NE PAS faire fonctionner les chariots a roues sur des surfaces inclinées. les chariots a roues doivent étre

utilisé uniquement sur des surfaces planes. Un mouvement inattendu se produira dés que la roue

les chariots soulevent le pneu de la surface.

24. NE PAS surcharger les chariots a roues au-dela de la charge nominale (1 500 Ib par unité).

25. NE PAS démarrer le moteur du véhicule et NE PAS conduire avec des chariots a roues en cours d'utilisation. roue
les chariots sont congus uniquement pour la manceuvre manuelle des véhicules.

26. N'utilisez PAS de chariots a roues pour soulever des pneus d'une largeur supérieure a 12 pouces.

27. NE PAS tenter de pousser les chariots a roues par-dessus les obstacles. lls sont congus pour

étre utilisé uniqguement sur des surfaces planes et raisonnablement lisses.

28. Apres le levage, assurez-vous de toujours verrouiller la goupille en place avant de I'utiliser. Tirer le

une fois le travail terminé, puis relachez la valve.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS



Machine Translated by Google

LISTE DES PARAMETRES

Modele MR8016-4

Capacité de charge maximale 1500 livres
Couleur Rouge
Largeur maximale des pneus 12"/305mm
Diamétre des roulettes 4"/ 100mm

LISTE DES PIECES

Lors du déballage de ce produit, assurez-vous que les piéces répertoriées ci-dessous sont incluses et
inspectez soigneusement tout dommage qui aurait pu survenir pendant le transport. Ne pas

essayez d'assembler ou d'utiliser le produit si une piece est manquante ou endommageée.

NON IMAGE NOM QTE

Gauche

Support de manchon en aluminium 1

Avec roues

Manchon droit en aluminium

Support avec roues

Equipé d'huile de pédale

Composant de pompe




Machine Translated by Google

Manchon d'expansion

Composant

Boulon

M14 130

Clé hexagonale 5#

Joint de tige de pompe a huile

Rondelle M14

Contre-écrou M14

M6 25 douilles hexagonales
Vis a téte fraisée

(Noir)

M6 20 douilles hexagonales
Vis

Rondelle M6

Clé hexagonale 4#




Machine Translated by Google

ETAPES D'ASSEMBLAGE

1. Serrez et fixez le composant du fer plat gauche +1 et le fer plat droit
composant *2 au composant du manchon d'expansion *4 avec vis M6x25

*10 Comme indiqué sur la figure.

*

2. Fixez le composant équipé d'une pompe a huile pour pédale *3 au corps avec la vis a six 20

pans creux M6 +11 Rondelle ®6 <12 comme indiqué sur la figure.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Vissez le joint de tige de pompe a huile*7 sur la pompe a huile. Faites attention a I'alignement

les trous de I'écrou avec les trous du corps comme indiqué sur la figure.

*

4. Serrez et fixez la pompe a huile et le corps principal avec le boulon M14. 130 *5 Rondelle

®14 +8 contre-écrou M14 +9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5. Verrouillez la goupille en place.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Retirez la goupille de verrouillage du cadre, 2. Ouvrez la valeur de déverrouillage en tournant
relachez le crochet de retenue du volant dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.

levier de commande.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Développez les chariots a roues.

4. Faites glisser les chariots Go Wheel autour du

roue a soulever.

5. Fermez la valeur de déverrouillage en tournant le volant

dans

6. Placez le pied sur la pédale en appuyant

doucement pour soulever le pneu de la surface d'un pouce

ou moins.

7. Assurez-vous de verrouiller la goupille en place.

8. Pour libérer les chariots a roues, tirez sur la goupille

hors du cadre et ouvrez la valeur en tournant

volant dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.




Machine Translated by Google

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai

200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 RUE ROKEVAASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPRESENTANT DU ROYAUME-UNI

REPRESENJANT CE

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

RADWAGEN

MODELL:MR8016-4

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Innen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
+Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis" oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den grof3en
Topmarken erzielen kénnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir
mdochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu priifen, ob Sie im Vergleich
zu den groRBen Topmarken tatsachlich die Halfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® RADWAGEN

MODELL:MR8016-4

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Bendtigen Sie technischen Support? Bitte kontaktieren Sie
uns:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/
support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor

Sie das Gerét in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer
Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem

Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren,
wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates fiir unser Produkt gibt.



Machine Translated by Google

Vo . |

y ) Warnung - Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Anweisungen lesen

Lesen Sie das Handbuch sorgfaltig durch.

SICHERHEIT UND WARNHINWEISE

1. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die Bedienungsanleitung des Herstellers fur das Fahrzeug, das Sie anheben méchten.
2. Die Nennkapazitat darf nicht Giberschritten werden.

3. Nur auf harten, ebenen Oberflachen verwenden.

4. Bevor Sie eine Last bewegen, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Last zentriert und mit einem Lastheber gesichert ist.
Rickhaltevorrichtung

5. An diesem Produkt diirfen keine Anderungen vorgenommen werden.

6. Halten Sie sich beim Auf- und Abladen der Ladung vom Transportwagen fern, und

ziehen um.

7. Nur bestimmungsgeman verwenden. Nicht fur Flugzeugzwecke verwenden. Nur paarweise verwenden.

8. Vor jedem Gebrauch prifen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder beschéadigt sind.

9. Achten Sie auf dynamische Belastungen! Pl6tzliche Lastbewegungen kdnnen kurzzeitig

Uberlastung fiihrt zu Produktversagen.

10. Die Montage muss gemaR dieser Anleitung erfolgen. Eine unsachgemafie Montage kann

Gefahren.

11. Halten Sie lhren Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet. Unordnung am Arbeitsplatz fiihrt haufig zu Unfallen.
12. Halten Sie Zuschauer, Kinder und Besucher wahrend der Bedienung des Wheel Dolly fern.

Durch Ablenkung kénnen Sie die Kontrolle verlieren.

13. Halten Sie beim Heben und Senken Abstand von der Last

14. Arbeiten Sie nicht unter dem Fahrzeug, wahrend Sie sich auf einem Rollwagen befinden.

15. Last langsam absenken.

16. Gewichtskapazitat und andere Produkteigenschaften gelten fiir die ordnungsgemafe

Nur komplett montiertes Produkt.

17. Bewahren Sie unbenutzte Rollwagen auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und anderen ungeschulten Personen auf. Rollwagen
sind in den Handen ungeschulter Benutzer gefahrlich.

18. Die Wartung des Wheel Dolly darf nur von qualifiziertem Reparaturpersonal durchgefiihrt werden.

Service- oder Wartungsarbeiten durch nicht qualifiziertes Personal kénnen zu Risiken fiihren

der Verletzung.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Bei der Wartung eines Wheel Dolly dirfen nur identische Ersatzteile verwendet werden - siehe

beigefiigte, produktspezifische Teileliste und Diagramm. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der

Abschnitt ,Inspektion, Wartung und Reinigung” dieses Handbuchs. Die Verwendung von

Nicht autorisierte Teile oder die Nichtbeachtung von Wartungsanweisungen kénnen zu einem Risiko fiihren

der Verletzung.

20. Lassen Sie niemanden in das Fahrzeug, wahrend Sie den Wheel Dolly benutzen. Starten Sie nicht

das Fahrzeug, wahrend es auf Rollwagen steht. Halten Sie alle Umstehenden in sicherem Abstand

aus dem Fahrzeug.

21. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit oder in der Néhe dieses Artikels zu spielen.
Bewahren Sie Produktetiketten und Typenschilder sorgféltig auf. Diese enthalten wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen.
Bei Unleserlichkeit oder Verlust wenden Sie sich fiir Ersatz an uns.

22. Die in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen Warnungen, VorsichtsmafZnahmen und Anweisungen kdnnen nicht
alle moglichen Bedingungen und Situationen abdecken, die auftreten kdnnen. Der Betreiber muss

verstehen, dass gesunder Menschenverstand und Vorsicht Faktoren sind, die nicht eingebaut werden kénnen
dieses Produktes, missen jedoch vom Betreiber bereitgestellt werden.

23. Betreiben Sie die Rollwagen NICHT auf geneigten Flachen. Die Rollwagen missen

nur auf ebenen Flachen verwendet werden. Unerwartete Bewegungen treten auf, sobald das Rad

Rollwagen heben den Reifen von der Oberflache.

24. Uberladen Sie die Rollwagen NICHT uber die zuldssige Tragfahigkeit (1500 Pfund pro Einheit) hinaus.

25. Starten Sie den Motor des Fahrzeugs NICHT und fahren Sie NICHT, wenn die Radheber im Einsatz sind.
Rollwagen sind nur zum Mandvrieren von Fahrzeugen per Hand konzipiert.

26. Verwenden Sie KEINE Radwagen zum Anheben von Reifen, die breiter als 12 Zoll sind.

27. Versuchen Sie NICHT , Rollwagen Uber Hindernisse zu schieben. Sie sind so konstruiert,

nur auf ebenen und einigermafen glatten Oberflachen verwendet werden.

28. Nach dem Anheben missen Sie den Bolzen immer wieder verriegeln, bevor Sie ihn in Betrieb nehmen.

Nach Abschluss der Arbeiten den Stift herausziehen und anschlieRend das Ventil loslassen.

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN



Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETERLISTE

Modell MR8016-4

Maximale Tragfahigkeit 1500 Pfund
Farbe Rot

Maximale Reifenbreite 12"/305 mm

Rollendurchmesser 4" /100 mm

STUCKLISTE

Stellen Sie beim Auspacken des Produkts sicher, dass die unten aufgefiihrten Teile enthalten sind und

Uberpriifen Sie sorgfaltig, ob wéhrend des Transports Schaden aufgetreten sind.

Versuchen Sie, das Produkt zusammenzubauen oder zu verwenden, wenn ein Teil fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

Pumpenkomponente

NEIN BILD NAME Menge
B Links
@ T Aluminium-Hilsenhalterung 1
Mit Radern
@ Rechte Aluminiumhulse 1
Halterung mit Radern
@ Ausgestattet mit Pedaldl 1




Machine Translated by Google

@ Spreizhilse
Komponente
Bolzen
® X
M14 130

5# Inbusschlissel

Gelenkstange firr Olpumpe

Unterlegscheibe M14

Kontermutter M14

*
M6 25 Innensechskant

Senkkopfschraube

(Schwarz)

*

M6 20 Innensechskant

Schrauben

Unterlegscheibe M6

4# Inbusschlussel




Machine Translated by Google

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1. Ziehen Sie das linke Glétteisenteil «1 und das rechte Gléatteisenteil fest und fixieren Sie es.
Bauteil 2 an der Spreizhllse Bauteil *4 mit Schraube M6x25

«10 Wie in der Abbildung gezeigt.

2. Befestigen Sie die mit einer Pedaldlpumpe ausgestattete Komponente «3 mit der M6- 20

Innensechskantschraube «11 und der Unterlegscheibe y6 <12 am Kérper, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Schrauben Sie das Olpumpenstangengelenk+7 auf die Olpumpe. Achten Sie auf die Ausrichtung

die Locher an der Mutter mit den Lochern im Korper, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt.

4. Olpumpe und Hauptkdrper mit Schraube M14 festziehen und fixieren 130 5 Unterlegscheibe

V14 «8 Kontermutter M14 <9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5. Verriegeln Sie den Stift an seiner Stelle.

ANWEISUNGEN

1. Den Verriegelungsstift aus dem Rahmen
ziehen, den Haltehaken des

Bedienhebel.

2. Offnen Sie den Auslésehebel durch Drehen

Handrad gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Die Radwagen ausklappen.

4. Schieben Sie die Go Wheel Dollies um die

Rad anzuheben.

5. Ausloseventil durch Drehen des Handrades schlieRen

im Uhrzeigersinn.

6. Stellen Sie den Fuf? auf das Pedal und driicken Sie

um den Reifen sanft einen Zoll von der Oberflache anzuheben

oder weniger.

7. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Stift fest sitzt.

8. Um die Radwagen zu lésen, ziehen Sie den Stift

aus dem Rahmen nehmen und durch Drehen den Wert &ffnen

Handrad gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen.




Machine Translated by Google

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Vertreter der EG| Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

CARRELLI CON RUOTE

MODELLO:MR8016-4

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti trarre dall'acquistare determinati strumenti con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi piu importanti e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di strumenti

offerti da noi. Ti ricordiamo di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai

effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai migliori marchi principali.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR CARRELLI CON RUOTE

MODELLO:MR8016-4

HO BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitate a contattarci:
Supporto

tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/
support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale

prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale d'uso. L'aspetto
del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Ti preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti
informeremo pitl se sono presenti aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.



Machine Translated by Google

/ \ Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere le istruzioni

|
k) manuale con attenzione.

SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE

1. Prima dell'uso, leggere il manuale di istruzioni del produttore del veicolo da sollevare.

2. Non superare la capacita nominale.

3. Utilizzare solo su una superficie dura e piana.

4. Prima di spostare un carico, assicurarsi che sia centrato e fissato con un carico

dispositivo di ritenuta

5. Non sara apportata alcuna modifica a questo prodotto.

6. Tenersi lontani dal percorso del carico durante il posizionamento e la rimozione dai carrelli e mentre

in movimento.

7. Utilizzare solo come previsto. Non utilizzare per scopi aeronautici. Utilizzare solo in coppia.

8. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se le parti sono allentate o danneggiate.

9. Fai attenzione al caricamento dinamico! Potrebbe verificarsi un movimento improvviso del carico per un breve periodo
carico eccessivo che causa il guasto del prodotto.

10. Assemblare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un assemblaggio improprio pud creare

pericoli.

11. Mantieni la tua area di lavoro pulita e ben illuminata. Le aree di lavoro disordinate favoriscono gli incidenti.
12. Tenere lontani gli astanti, i bambini e i visitatori durante I'utilizzo del Wheel Dolly.

Le distrazioni possono farti perdere il controllo.

13. Tenersi lontani dal carico durante il sollevamento e I'abbassamento

14. Non lavorare sotto il veicolo mentre si & sui carrelli.

15. Abbassare lentamente il carico.

16. La capacita di peso e altre funzionalita del prodotto si applicano correttamente e

solo prodotto completamente assemblato.

17. Conservare i carrelli con ruote folli fuori dalla portata dei bambini e di altre persone non addestrate. | carrelli con ruote
sono pericolosi nelle mani di utenti inesperti.

18. La manutenzione del Wheel Dolly deve essere eseguita solo da personale di riparazione qualificato.
L'assistenza o la manutenzione eseguite da personale non qualificato potrebbero comportare rischi

di infortunio.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Quando si effettua la manutenzione di un carrello con ruote, utilizzare solo parti di ricambio identiche -fare riferimento a
in allegato I'elenco delle parti e lo schema specifici del prodotto. Seguire le istruzioni nel

Sezione “Ispezione, manutenzione e pulizia” di questo manuale. Utilizzo di

parti non autorizzate o la mancata osservanza delle istruzioni di manutenzione possono creare rischi

di infortunio.

20. Non permettere a nessuno di salire a bordo del veicolo mentre si utilizza il Wheel Dolly. Non iniziare

il veicolo mentre si trova sui carrelli con ruote. Mantenere tutti gli astanti a distanza di sicurezza

dal veicolo.

21. Questo prodotto non € un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con o vicino a questo oggetto.
Mantenere le etichette e le targhette dei prodotti. Questi contengono importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza.
Se illeggibile 0 mancante, contattare per una sostituzione.

22. Le avvertenze, le precauzioni e le istruzioni descritte nel presente manuale non possono

coprire tutte le possibili condizioni e situazioni che possono verificarsi. L'operatore deve

capire che il buon senso e la cautela sono fattori che non possono essere integrati

questo prodotto, ma deve essere fornito dall'operatore.

23. NON azionare i carrelli con ruote su superfici inclinate. i carrelli con le ruote devono esserlo

utilizzato solo su superfici piane. Non appena si accende la ruota si verifichera un movimento imprevisto

i carrelli sollevano il pneumatico dalla superficie.

24. NON sovraccaricare i carrelli con ruote oltre il limite di carico (1500 libbre per unita).

25. NON avviare il motore del veicolo né guidarlo con i carrelli con ruote in uso. ruota

i carrelli sono progettati esclusivamente per la manovra manuale dei veicoli.

26. NON utilizzare carrelli con ruote per sollevare pneumatici pit larghi di 12 pollici.

27. NON tentare di spingere i carrelli con ruote oltre gli ostacoli. Sono progettati per

essere utilizzato solo su superfici piane e ragionevolmente lisce.

28. Dopo il sollevamento, assicurarsi di bloccare sempre il perno in posizione prima dell'uso. Tira il

spillare dopo aver terminato il lavoro e quindi rilasciare la valvola.

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI



Machine Translated by Google

ELENCO PARAMETRI

Modello MR8016-4
Capacita di carico massima 1500 libbre
Colore Rosso
Larghezza massima del pneumatico 12"/305 mm
Diametro delle ruote 4"/100 mm

ELENCO PARTI

Quando si disimballa il prodotto, assicurarsi che le parti elencate di seguito siano incluse e

ispezionare attentamente per eventuali danni che potrebbero essersi verificati durante il trasporto. Non

tentare di assemblare o utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte & mancante o danneggiata.

NO IMMAGINE

NOME

QUANTITA

Sinistra

@ =y Staffa con manicotto in alluminio 1
Con Ruote

@ Manicotto destro in alluminio 1
Staffa Con Ruote

@ Dotato di olio per pedali 1

Componente della pompa




Machine Translated by Google

Manicotto di espansione

Componente

Bullone

M14 130

Chiave esagonale 5#

Giunto asta pompa olio

Rondella M14

Dado di bloccaggio M14

*
M6 25 Presa esagonale
Vite a testa svasata

(Nero)

*
M6 20 esagono incassato
Vite

Rondella M6

4# Chiave esagonale




Machine Translated by Google

FASI DI MONTAGGIO

1. Stringere e fissare il componente ferro piatto sinistro <1 e ferro piatto destro
componente *2 al componente manicotto di espansione 4 con vite M6x25

*10 Come mostrato in figura.

*
2. Fissare il componente dotato di pompa dell'olio a pedale 3 al corpo con lavitea 20
esagono incassato M6 11 Rondella y6 <12 come mostrato in figura.




Machine Translated by Google

P

' e =

A\ ‘\Jm~ .‘/@\‘

V.‘ <1 " ' < ‘\“\n
) \. 4!.!,

)
4"

3. Awvitare il giunto dell'asta della pompa dell'olio*7 sulla pompa dell'olio. Fare attenzione all'allineamento

i fori sul dado con i fori del corpo come mostrato in figura.

4. Stringere e fissare la pompa dell'olio e il corpo principale con il bullone M14 130 +5 Rondella

Y14 «8 dado di bloccaggio M14 <9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5.Bloccare il perno in posizione.

ISTRUZIONI

1. Estrarre il perno di bloccaggio dal telaio,

rilasciare il gancio di fissaggio del

leva di azionamento.

2. Aprire il valore di rilascio ruotando

volantino in senso antiorario.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Espandi i carrelli con le ruote.

4. Far scorrere i carrelli delle ruote girevoli attorno al

ruota da sollevare.

5. Chiudere il valore di rilascio ruotando il volantino

Senso orario.

6. Posizionare il piede sul pedale premendo

senza intoppi per sollevare il pneumatico dalla superficie di un pollice

0 meno.

7. Assicurati di bloccare il perno in posizione.

8. Per rilasciare i carrelli con le ruote, tirare il perno

fuori dal frame e aprire il valore ruotando

volantino in senso antiorario.




Machine Translated by Google

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nongl1haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULENZA LIMITATA.

aer peL deanouno | ©/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

REP.CE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francoforte sul Meno.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

CARRITAS DE RUEDAS

MODELO:MR8016-4

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre a mitad de precio", "A mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresién similar utilizada por nosotros solo
representa una estimacion de los ahorros que podria beneficiarse al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en
comparacion con las principales marcas principales y no necesariamente significa cubrir todas las categorias de

herramientas ofrecidas. por nosotros. Le recordamos que, cuando realice un pedido con nosotros, verifique

cuidadosamente si realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacién con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR CARRITAS DE RUEDAS

MODELO:MR8016-4

¢(NECESITAS AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢ Necesita soporte técnico? No dude en contactarnos:
Soporte

técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del

manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdone que

no le informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro

producto.



Machine Translated by Google

Vo . 1

f ) Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer las instrucciones
|

manual cuidadosamente.

SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS

1. Antes de usar, lea el manual de instrucciones del fabricante del vehiculo que levantara.

2. No exceda la capacidad nominal.

3. Uselo tnicamente en superficies duras y niveladas.

4. Antes de mover una carga, asegurese de que esté centrada y asegurada con un soporte de carga.
dispositivo de sujecion

5. No se realizaran modificaciones a este producto.

6. Manténgase alejado del camino de la carga mientras coloca y retira las plataformas rodantes, y mientras
Moviente.

7. Utilicelo Gnicamente segn lo previsto. No lo utilice para fines aeronauticos. Uselo sélo en parejas.

8. Inspeccionar antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si las piezas estan sueltas o dafadas.

9. jTenga en cuenta la carga dinamica! El movimiento repentino de la carga puede crear brevemente
exceso de carga que causa fallas en el producto.

10. Ensamble Unicamente de acuerdo con estas instrucciones. Un montaje inadecuado puede crear
peligros.

11. Mantenga su area de trabajo limpia y bien iluminada. Las areas de trabajo desordenadas propician accidentes.
12. Mantenga alejados a transeuntes, nifios y visitantes mientras opera la plataforma rodante.

Las distracciones pueden hacer que pierdas el control.

13. Manténgase alejado de la carga mientras levanta y baja

14. No trabaje debajo del vehiculo mientras esté en plataformas rodantes.

15. Baje la carga lentamente.

16. La capacidad de peso y otras capacidades del producto se aplican a una adecuada y

Producto completamente ensamblado Unicamente.

17. Guarde las plataformas rodantes inactivas fuera del alcance de los nifios y otras personas no capacitadas. Los carros con
ruedas son peligrosos en manos de usuarios no capacitados.

18. El servicio del carro de ruedas debe ser realizado Unicamente por personal de reparacion calificado.

El servicio o mantenimiento realizado por personal no calificado podria resultar en un riesgo

de lesion.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Al dar servicio a una plataforma rodante, utilice Unicamente piezas de repuesto idénticas; consulte

Lista y diagrama de piezas especificos del producto adjuntos. Siga las instrucciones en el

Seccion “Inspeccion, mantenimiento y limpieza” de este manual. Uso de

Las piezas no autorizadas o el incumplimiento de las instrucciones de mantenimiento pueden crear un riesgo.
de lesion.

20. No permita que nadie entre en el vehiculo mientras utiliza la plataforma rodante. No empieces

el vehiculo mientras esta sobre ruedas rodantes. Mantenga a todos los transeuntes a una distancia segura
del vehiculo.

21. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los nifios jueguen con este articulo o cerca de él.
Mantener las etiquetas y placas de identificacion de los productos. Estos contienen informacion de seguridad importante.
Si falta o es ilegible, comuniquese para obtener un reemplazo.

22. Las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones analizadas en este manual no pueden

cubrir todas las condiciones y situaciones posibles que puedan ocurrir. El operador debe

entender que el sentido comun y la precaucién son factores que no pueden incorporarse

este producto, pero debe ser suministrado por el operador.

23. NO opere plataformas rodantes en superficies inclinadas. Las plataformas rodantes deben estar

Se utiliza unicamente en superficies niveladas. Se producira un movimiento inesperado tan pronto como la rueda
Las plataformas rodantes levantan el neumatico de la superficie.

24. NO sobrecargue las plataformas rodantes mas alla de la capacidad de carga (1500 libras por unidad).

25. NO arranque el motor del vehiculo ni conduzca con plataformas rodantes en uso. rueda

Las plataformas rodantes estan disefiadas para maniobrar vehiculos Unicamente con la mano.

26. NO utilice plataformas rodantes para levantar neumaticos de mas de 12 pulgadas de ancho.

27. NO intente empujar plataformas rodantes sobre obstaculos. Estan disefiados para

utilizarse unicamente en superficies niveladas y razonablemente lisas.

28. Después de levantarlo, asegUrese de bloquear siempre el pasador en su lugar antes de operar. Jale la

Suelte el pasador después de terminar el trabajo y luego suelte la valvula.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES



Machine Translated by Google

LISTA DE PARAMETROS

Modelo MR8016-4
Capacidad de carga maxima 1500 libras
Color Rojo
Ancho maximo del neumatico 12"/305 milimetros
Diametro de la rueda 4"/100 mm

LISTA DE

Al desembalar este producto, aseglrese de que las piezas que se enumeran a continuacion estén incluidas y

inspeccione cuidadosamente para detectar cualquier dafio que pueda haber ocurrido durante el transporte. No

Intente ensamblar o utilizar el producto si falta alguna pieza o esta dafiada.

NO IMAGEN NOMBRE

CANTIDAD

Izquierda

Soporte de manga de aluminio

Con ruedas

Manga de aluminio derecha

Soporte Con Ruedas

Equipado con aceite para pedales

Componente de la bomba




Machine Translated by Google

Manga de expansion

Componente

Tornillo

*

M14 130

Llave hexagonal 5#

Junta de varilla de bomba de aceite

Arandela M14

Contratuerca M14

*

M6 25 zocalo hexagonal

Tornillo de cabeza avellanada

(Negro)

*

M6 20 zocalo hexagonal

Tornillo

Arandela M6

Llave hexagonal 4#




Machine Translated by Google

PASOS DE MONTAJE

1. Apriete y fije el componente de la plancha izquierda +1 y la plancha derecha.
componente 2 al componente del manguito de expansion +4 con tornillo M6x25

*10 Como se muestra en la figura.

2. Fije el componente Equipado con bomba de aceite de pedal «3 al cuerpo con un tornillo de 20

casquillo hexagonal M6 11 Arandela ®6 +12 como se muestra en la figura.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Atornille la junta de varilla de la bomba de aceite*7 en la bomba de aceite. Presta atencion a la alineacion

los orificios de la tuerca con los orificios del cuerpo como se muestra en la figura.

*

4. Apriete y fije la bomba de aceite y el cuerpo principal con el perno M14. 130 5 Lavadora

®14 -8 contratuerca M14 «9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5.Bloquee el pasador en su lugar.

INSTRUCCIONES

1. Saque el pasador de bloqueo del marco, suelte

el gancho de retencion del

palanca de operacion.

2. Abra el valor de liberacion girando

volante en sentido antihorario.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Expanda las plataformas rodantes.

4. Deslice las plataformas rodantes alrededor del

rueda que se va a levantar.

5. Cerrar el valor de liberacion girando el volante.

aguijas del reloj.

6. Coloque el pie en el pedal presionando

suavemente para levantar el neumatico de la superficie una pulgada

0 menos.

7. Asegurese de bloquear el pasador en su lugar.

8. Para soltar las plataformas rodantes, tire del pasador

fuera del marco y abra el valor girando

volante en sentido antihorario.




Machine Translated by Google

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA CALLE ASTWOOD

Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITADO.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPRESENTANTE DE LA CE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort del Meno.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electrénica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

WOZKI KOLOWE
MODEL:MR8016-4

Nadal doktadamy wszelkich staran, aby zapewni¢ Paristwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnej cenie.

.Zaoszczedz potowe”, ,potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas przedstawiajg jedynie
szacunkowg oszczednos¢, jakg mozesz zyskac kupujgc u nas okreslone narzedzia w poréwnaniu z gtdwnymi najlepszymi
markami i niekoniecznie oznaczaja uwzglednienie wszystkich kategorii oferowanych narzedzi przez nas. Przypominamy,

aby podczas sktadania zamdwienia u nas doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy rzeczywiscie oszczedzasz potowe w

poréwnaniu z czotowymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR WOZKI KOt OWE

MODEL:MR8016-4

POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczace produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Prosimy o kontakt:
Wsparcie

techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystgpieniem do obstugi prosimy o doktadne
zapoznanie sie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukgcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu zalezy od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosze

wybaczy¢ nam, ze nie bedziemy ponownie informowa¢ Panstwa, jesli pojawig sie jakies
aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.



Machine Translated by Google

Vo . |

y ) Ostrzezenie — aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi przeczyta¢ instrukcje
|

recznie.

BEZPIECZENSTWO I OSTRZEZENIA

1. Przed uzyciem zapoznaj sie z instrukcjg obstugi producenta pojazdu, ktéry bedziesz podnosic.

2. Nie przekraczaj pojemnosci znamionowe;j.

3. Uzywaj wytgcznie na twardej, réwnej powierzchni.

4. Przed przeniesieniem tadunku nalezy upewnic sig, ze tadunek jest wysrodkowany i zabezpieczony tadunkiem
urzadzenie przytrzymujgce

5. W tym produkcie nie mozna wprowadza¢ zadnych zmian.

6. Trzymaj sie z daleka od drogi tadunku podczas umieszczania i zdejmowania wézkéw oraz podczas ich trwania
poruszajacy.

7. Uzywaj wytacznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Nie uzywaj do celéw lotniczych. Uzywaj wytgcznie w parach.

8. Sprawdz przed kazdym uzyciem; nie uzywac, jesli czesci sg luzne lub uszkodzone.

9. Uwazaj na obcigzenie dynamiczne! Moze na krétko wystapi¢ nagty ruch tadunku

nadmierne obcigzenie powodujace awarig produktu.

10. Montaz wytgcznie wedtug niniejszej instrukcji. Niewtasciwy montaz moze spowodowac

zagrozenia.

11. Utrzymuj miejsce pracy w czystosci i dobrze oswietlone. Zasmiecone miejsca pracy sprzyjaja wypadkom.
12. Trzymaj osoby postronne, dzieci i gosci z daleka podczas obstugi wézka Wheel Dolly.

Rozproszenie uwagi moze spowodowac utrate kontroli.

13. Podczas podnoszenia i opuszczania trzymaj sie z daleka od tadunku

14. Bedac na wdézkach, nie pracuj pod pojazdem.

15. Powoli opuszczaj tadunek.

16. No$nosc i inne mozliwosci produktu dotyczg prawidtowo i

wytgcznie catkowicie zmontowany produkt.

17. Przechowuj nieuzywane wozki kotowe w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci i innych nieprzeszkolonych oséb. wézki
kotowe sg niebezpieczne w rekach nieprzeszkolonych uzytkownikéw.

18. Serwis wozka kotowego moze by¢ wykonywany wytacznie przez wykwalifikowany personel serwisowy.
Serwis lub konserwacja wykonywana przez niewykwalifikowany personel moze wigzac sie z ryzykiem

kontuzji.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Podczas serwisowania wézka kotowego nalezy uzywac wylgcznie identycznych czeséci zamiennych - patrz
w zatgczeniu lista czesci i schemat specyficzny dla produktu. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w

.Kontrola, konserwacja i czyszczenie” w tej instrukgcji. Zastosowanie

nieautoryzowanych czesci lub nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji konserwacji moze spowodowac ryzyko

kontuzji.

20. Nie pozwalaj nikomu przebywa¢ w pojezdzie podczas korzystania z wézka kotowego. Nie zaczynaj
pojazdu, gdy znajduje sie on na wézkach kotowych. Trzymaj wszystkie osoby postronne w bezpiecznej odlegtosci
z pojazdu.

21. Ten produkt nie jest zabawka. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawi¢ sie tym przedmiotem lub w jego poblizu.
Przestrzegaj etykiet i tabliczek znamionowych produktéw. Zawierajg one wazne informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa.
Jezeli jest nieczytelny lub go brakuje, skontaktuj sie z firma zamienna.

22. Ostrzezenia, $rodki ostroznosci i instrukcje oméwione w tej instrukcji nie moga

obejmowac wszystkie mozliwe warunki i sytuacje, ktére moga wystapi¢. Operator musi

zrozumie¢, ze zdrowy rozsadek i ostroznos$¢ to czynniki, w ktére nie mozna wbudowywac sie

tego produktu, ale muszg by¢ dostarczone przez operatora.

23. NIE uzywaj wézkdw kotowych na pochytych powierzchniach. wézki na kétkach musza by¢

uzywac wytacznie na réwnych powierzchniach. Nieoczekiwany ruch nastapi, gdy tylko koto

wdzki podnoszg opone z powierzchni.

24, NIE przecigzaj wozkéw kotowych powyzej dopuszczalnego obcigzenia (1500 funtéw na jednostke).

25. NIE uruchamiaj silnika pojazdu ani nie jedz z uzywanymi wézkami kotowymi. koto

wozki sg przeznaczone wytgcznie do recznego manewrowania pojazdami.

26. NIE uzywaj wézkéw do podnoszenia opon szerszych niz 12 cali.

27. NIE prébuj pcha¢ wozkéw kotowych przez przeszkody. Sg do tego przeznaczone

uzywac wytgcznie na réwnych i w miare gtadkich powierzchniach.

28. Po podniesieniu pamietaj o zablokowaniu sworznia przed rozpoczeciem pracy. Ciggnac

po zakonczeniu pracy wypigc i nastepnie zwolni¢ zawor.

ZACHOWA] TE INSTRUKCJE



Machine Translated by Google

LISTA PARAMETROW
Model MR8016-4
Maksymalna tadownos¢ 1500 funtéw
Kolor Czerwony
Maksymalna szerokos$¢ opony 12"/305 mm
Srednica kétka 4" /100 mm

LISTA CZESCI

Podczas rozpakowywania tego produktu nalezy upewnic sig, ze w zestawie znajdujg sie wymienione ponizej czesci

doktadnie sprawdz, czy nie doszto do uszkodzen podczas transportu. Nie réb

podejmowac préby montazu lub uzytkowania produktu, jezeli brakuje jakiejkolwiek czesci lub jest ona uszkodzona.

Wspornik Z Kotami

NIE ZDJECIE NAZWA ILos¢
) & . Lewy
@ T Aluminiowy wspornik tulejowy 1
Z Kotami
@ Prawa aluminiowa tuleja 1

Wyposazony w olej do pedatéw

Element pompy




Machine Translated by Google

Tuleja rozszerzajaca

Czesc

Sruba

*
M14 130

5# Klucz szesciokgtny

Ztgcze drazka pompy olejowej

Podktadka M14

Nakretka zabezpieczajaca M14

*
M6 25 Gniazdo szeiciokatne

Sruba z tbem stozkowym

(Czarny)

*

M6 20 Gniazdo szesciokatne
Sruba

Podktadka M6

4# Klucz szesciokatny




Machine Translated by Google

ETAPY MONTAZU

1. Dokre¢ i zamocuj lewy element zelazny *1 i prawy element zelazny
element +2 do elementu tulei rozporowej *4 za pomocg $ruby M6x25

+10 Jak pokazano na rysunku.

*
2. Przymocuj element wyposazony w pompe olejowa z pedatem 3 do korpusu za pomocg 20
Sruby z tbem szedciokatnym M6 +11 Podktadka ®6 +12, jak pokazano na rysunku.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Nakrecic ztgcze drazka pompy olejowej+7 na pompe olejowg. Zwrd¢ uwage na wyréwnanie

otwory na nakretce z otworami w korpusie, jak pokazano na rysunku.

*
4. Dokreci¢ i zamocowaé pompe olejowg i korpus gtéwny Srubg M14 130 5 Podktadka

P14 +8 nakretka zabezpieczajgca M14 +9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5. Zablokuj sworzen na miejscu.

INSTRUKCJE

1. Wyciggnij sworzen blokujacy z ramy, 2. Otwoérz wartos¢ zwolnienia, obracajac
zwoln ij hak mocujqcy pokretio w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazowek zegara.

dzwignia obstugi.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Rozwin wézki kotowe.

4. Przesun woézki z kétkami go wokot

koto do podniesienia.

5. Zamkna¢ warto$¢ zwolnienia, obracajac pokretto

2godnie ze wskazowkami zegara.

6. Potdz stope na pedale i wcisnij go
ptynnie, aby podnies¢ opone z powierzchni o jeden cal

lub mniej.

7. Upewnij sie, ze zawleczka zostata zablokowana na miejscu.

8. Aby zwolni¢ wézki z kétkami, pociggnij za sworzen

poza rame i otwérz wartos¢, obracajac

pokretlo w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara.




Machine Translated by Google

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD

Nowa Potudniowa Walia 2122 Australia

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim

Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

YH CONSULTING SPOEKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNO§CIA.

C/0 YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

REPUBLIKA Wielkiej Brytanii

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPREZHNT KE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

WIEL DOLLIES

MODEL:MR8016-4

We blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap tegen een concurrerende prijs te bieden.

‘Bespaar de helft', 'Halve prijs' of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die door ons worden gebruikt vertegenwoordigen
slechts een schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen profiteren als u bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons koopt in
vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekenen niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat ze alle aangeboden categorieén

gereedschappen dekken. door ons. U wordt er vriendelijk aan herinnerd om bij het plaatsen van een bestelling bij

ons zorgvuldig te verifiéren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® WIEL DOLLIES

MODEL:MR8016-4

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust contact met ons op:

Technische
ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/
support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door

voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product

dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons alstublieft dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er
technologie- of software-updates zijn voor ons product.



Machine Translated by Google

Vo . |

y ) Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de instructies lezen
|

handleiding zorgvuldig.

VEILIGHEID & WAARSCHUWINGEN

1. Lees vaor gebruik de handleiding van de fabrikant van het voertuig dat u gaat tillen.

2. Overschrijd de nominale capaciteit niet.

3. Alleen gebruiken op een harde, vlakke ondergrond.

4. Voordat u een last verplaatst, moet u ervoor zorgen dat de last gecentreerd is en met een last is vastgezet
beveiligingsapparaat

5. Er mogen geen wijzigingen aan dit product worden aangebracht.

6. Blijf uit de buurt van het pad van de lading tijdens het plaatsen op en verwijderen van dolly's, en terwijl
in beweging.

7. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld. Niet gebruiken voor vliegtuigdoeleinden. Alleen in paren gebruiken.
8. Inspecteer voor elk gebruik; niet gebruiken als onderdelen los of beschadigd zijn.

9. Let op dynamische belasting! Er kan kortstondig sprake zijn van plotselinge lastbewegingen
overbelasting waardoor het product defect raakt.

10. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan ontstaan

gevaren.

11. Houd uw werkplek schoon en goed verlicht. Rommelige werkplekken leiden tot ongelukken.

12. Houd omstanders, kinderen en bezoekers op afstand terwijl u de Wheel Dolly bedient.

Afleiding kan ertoe leiden dat u de controle verliest.

13. Blijf uit de buurt van de last tijdens het heffen en dalen

14. Werk niet onder het voertuig terwijl deze op Dollies staat.

15. Laat de last langzaam zakken.

16. Gewichtscapaciteit en andere productmogelijkheden zijn van toepassing op correct en

uitsluitend volledig gemonteerd product.

17. Bewaar stationaire wieldollies buiten het bereik van kinderen en andere ongetrainde personen. wieldollies zijn gevaarlijk in
de handen van ongetrainde gebruikers.

18. Onderhoud aan de wieldolly mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerd reparatiepersoneel.
Service of onderhoud uitgevoerd door ongekwalificeerd personeel kan een risico met zich meebrengen

van letsel.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Gebruik bij onderhoud aan een wieldolly alleen identieke vervangingsonderdelen - zie

bijgevoegde productspecifieke onderdelenlijst en diagram. Volg de instructies in de

Het hoofdstuk ‘Inspectie, onderhoud en reiniging’ van deze handleiding. Gebruik van

Niet-geautoriseerde onderdelen of het niet opvolgen van de onderhoudsinstructies kunnen een risico vormen
van letsel.

20. Laat niemand in het voertuig toe terwijl u de Wheel Dolly gebruikt. Start niet

het voertuig terwijl het op Wheel Dollies staat. Houd alle omstanders op veilige afstand

uit het voertuig.

21. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van dit artikel spelen.

Onderhouden van productlabels en naamplaatjes. Deze bevatten belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie.

Als het onleesbaar is of ontbreekt, neem dan contact op voor vervanging.

22. De waarschuwingen, voorzorgsmaatregelen en instructies die in deze handleiding worden besproken, kunnen dat niet
betrekking hebben op alle mogelijke omstandigheden en situaties die zich kunnen voordoen. De exploitant moet
Begrijp dat gezond verstand en voorzichtigheid factoren zijn die niet kunnen worden ingebouwd

dit product, maar moet door de exploitant worden geleverd.

23. Bedien de dolly's NIET op hellende oppervlakken. wieldolly's moeten zijn

alleen gebruikt op vlakke oppervlakken. Onverwachte bewegingen zullen optreden zodra het wiel wordt aangedreven
Dollies tilt de band van het opperviak.

24. Overbelast de wieldollies NIET boven het draagvermogen (1500 Ibs per eenheid).

25. Start de motor van het voertuig NIET en rijd NIET met gebruikte wieldollies. wiel

Dollies zijn uitsluitend ontworpen voor het handmatig manoeuvreren van voertuigen.

26. Gebruik GEEN wieldollies om banden breder dan 12 inch op te tillen.

27. Probeer NIET de dolly's over obstakels te duwen. Ze zijn ontworpen om

uitsluitend op vlakke en redelijk gladde oppervlakken gebruiken.

28. Zorg ervoor dat u na het optillen altijd de pin op zijn plaats vergrendelt voordat u gaat werken. Trek aan de

pin uit na beéindiging van de werkzaamheden en laat vervolgens de klep los.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES



Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETERLIJST

Model MR8016-4
Maximaal laadvermogen 1500 pond
Kleur Rood
Maximale bandbreedte 12"/305 mm
Diameter zwenkwiel 4" /100 mm

ONDERDELEN LIJST

Zorg er bij het uitpakken van dit product voor dat de onderstaande onderdelen aanwezig zijn
Inspecteer zorgvuldig op eventuele schade die tijdens het transport is ontstaan. Niet doen
proberen het product te monteren of te gebruiken als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is.

NEE AFBEELDING NAAM AANTAL

TS Links

Aluminium mouwbeugel 1

Met wielen

Rechter aluminium hoes

Beugel met wielen

Uitgerust met pedaalolie

Pomponderdeel




Machine Translated by Google

Uitbreidingshoes
Onderdeel

Bout
M14 130

5# Inbussleutel

Stangverbinding oliepomp

Sluitring M14

Borgmoer M14

*
M6 25 zZeshoekige dop

Verzonken kop schroef

(Zwart)

*

M6 20 zeshoekige dopsleutel
Schroef

Sluitring M6

44# Inbussleutel




Machine Translated by Google

MONTAGESTAPPEN

1. Draai het linker steiltangonderdeel +1 en de rechter steiltang vast en bevestig deze
component «2 op expansiehuls component «4 met schroef M6x25

+10 Zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding.

2. Bevestig het onderdeel Uitgerust met pedaaloliepomp ¢3 aan het lichaam met M6 20
inbusbout «11 Sluitring ¥6 *12, zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Schroef de oliepompstangverbindings7 op de oliepomp. Let op het uitlijnen

de gaten op de moer met de gaten in het lichaam, zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding.

*
4. Draai de oliepomp en het hoofdgedeelte vast met bout M14 130 «5 Ring

y14 «8 borgmoer M14 <9




Machine Translated by Google

5. Vergrendel de pin op zijn plaats.

INSTRUCTIES

1. Trek de borgpen uit het frame, maak de

borghaak los van het frame

bedieningshendel.

2. Open de vrijgavewaarde door te draaien

handwiel tegen de klok in.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Vouw de wieldolly's uit.

4. Schuif de go-wheel-dolly's rond de

wiel dat moet worden opgetild.

5. Sluit de vrijgavewaarde door aan het handwiel te draaien

met de klok mee.

6. Plaats uw voet op het pedaal en druk deze in

soepel om de band een centimeter van het oppervlak te tillen

of minder.

7. Zorg ervoor dat de pin op zijn plaats zit.

8. Om de wieldolly's los te maken, trekt u aan de pin

uit het frame en open de waarde door te draaien

handwiel tegen de klok in.




Machine Translated by Google

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

Britde REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EG REP Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HJULDOLLIER

MODELL: MR8016-4

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med
de stora toppmarkena och betyder inte nddvandigtvis att tacka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av 0ss. Du padminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gor en bestéllning hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar hélften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumarkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® HJULDOLLIER

MODELL: MR8016-4

BEHOVS HIJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behoéver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna: Teknisk support och
e_

garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du

anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet
pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursakta oss att vi inte kommer att

informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.



Machine Translated by Google

/D Varning - For att minska risken for skada méaste anvandaren lasa instruktionerna
|

handbok noggrant.

SAKERHET OCH VARNINGAR

1. Las tillverkarens bruksanvisning for fordonet du ska lyfta fére anvandning.

2. Overskrid inte den nominella kapaciteten.

3. Anvand endast pa hard, jamn yta.

4. Innan du flyttar en last, se till att lasten ar centrerad och sakrad med en last
fasthaliningsanordning

5. Inga andringar far goras p& denna produkt.

6. Hall dig pa avstand fran lastens vag medan du placerar pa och tar bort fran dockorna, och medan
rér pa sig.

7. Anvand endast pa avsett satt. Anvand inte for flygplansandamal. Anvand endast i par.
8. Inspektera fore varje anvandning; Anvand inte om delar &r I6sa eller skadade.

9. Var uppmaérksam pa dynamisk laddning! Plotsliga lastrorelser kan kortvarigt skapa
Overbelastning som orsakar produktfel.

10. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa

faror.

11. Hall ditt arbetsomrade rent och véal upplyst. Rériga arbetsomraden leder till olyckor.
12. Hall &skadare, barn och besokare borta nar du anvander Wheel Dolly.

Distraktioner kan fa dig att tappa kontrollen.

13. Hall dig borta frén last nar du lyfter och sanker

14. Arbeta inte under fordonet nar du ar pa Dollies.

15. Sank lasten langsamt.

16. Viktkapacitet och andra produktegenskaper géller for korrekt och

endast fardigmonterad produkt.

17. Forvara inaktiva hjuldollies utom rackhall fér barn och andra otranade personer. hjuldockor ar farliga
i handerna pé outbildade anvandare.

18. Wheel Dolly-service far endast utféras av kvalificerad reparationspersonal.

Service eller underhall som utfors av okvalificerad personal kan leda till en risk

av skada.



Machine Translated by Google

19. Nar du servar en Wheel Dolly, anvand endast identiska reservdelar - se

bifogad, produktspecifik reservdelslista och diagram. Folj instruktionerna i

avsnittet "Inspektion, underhall och rengéring" i denna handbok. Anvandning av
otilldtna delar eller underlatenhet att folja underhalisinstruktioner kan skapa en risk

av skada.

20. Tillat inte n&gon i fordonet nar du anvander Wheel Dolly. Borja inte

fordonet medan det ar p& Wheel Dollies. Hall alla &skadare pa sakert avstand

frén fordonet.

21. Denna produkt &r inte en leksak. Lat inte barn leka med eller nara detta féremal.
Underhall produktetiketter och namnskyltar. Dessa innehaller viktig sékerhetsinformation.
Om den ar olaslig eller saknas, kontakta for en ersattning.

22. De varningar, forsiktighetsatgarder och instruktioner som diskuteras i denna handbok kan inte
tacka alla mojliga forhallanden och situationer som kan uppsté. Operatéren maste
forstd att sunt fornuft och forsiktighet ar faktorer som inte kan byggas in i

denna produkt, men maste tillhandahallas av operatoren.

23. Kor INTE hjulvagnar pa lutande ytor. hjuldockor méaste vara

anvands endast pa plana ytor. Ovantad rorelse kommer att intraffa s snart som hjulet
dockor lyfter dacket fran ytan.

24. Overbelasta INTE hjuldollies utéver belastningen (1500Ibs per enhet).

25. Starta INTE fordonets motor, och kér INTE med hjuldollies i bruk. hjul

dockor ar endast utformade fér handmandvrering av fordon.

26. ANVAND INTE hjulvagnar for att lyfta déck bredare &n 12 tum.

27. FORSOK INTE att skjuta hjuldollies dver hinder. De &r designade for att

endast anvandas pa plana och nagorlunda slata ytor.

28. Efter lyft, se till att alltid lasa stiftet pa plats innan du anvander den. Dra

stift ut efter avslutat arbete och slapp sedan ventilen.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER



Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETERLISTA

Modell MR8016-4
Maximal lastkapacitet 1500 pund
Farg Rod
Maximal déckbredd 12"/305 mm
Hjuldiameter 4" /100 mm
DELLISTA

Nar du packar upp denna produkt, se till att delarna som anges nedan ingar och
inspektera noggrant fér eventuella skador som kan ha uppstatt under transporten. Lat bli
forsok att montera eller anvanda produkten om nagon del saknas eller ar skadad.

NEJ BILD NAMN ANTAL

s e Vanster

Hylsféaste i aluminium 1

Med hjul

Hoger aluminiumhylsa
Faste Med Hjul

Utrustad med pedalolja

Pumpkomponent




Machine Translated by Google

Expansionshylsa

Komponent

Bult
M14 130

5# sexkantnyckel

Oljepumpsstangsled

Bricka M14

Lasmutter M14

*
M6 25 sexkantshylsa
Forsankt huvudskruv

(Svart)

*
M6 20 sexkantshylsa
Skruva

Bricka M6

4# sexkantnyckel




Machine Translated by Google

MONTERINGSSEG

1. Dra &t och fixera den vénstra plattjarnskomponenten «1 och den hogra plattjarnen
komponent «2 till expansionshylskomponent «4 med skruv M6x25

*10 Som visas i figuren.

2. Fast Utrustad med pedaloljepumpkomponent «3 pa kroppen med M6
insexskruv 11 Bricka y6 *12 som visas i figuren.

*
20




Machine Translated by Google

3. Skruva fast oliepumpens stangleds7 pa olijepumpen. Var uppmarksam pa att justera
halen pa muttern med kroppshalen som visas i figuren.

4. Dra at och fixera oljepumpen och huvudkroppen med bult M14 130 «5 Bricka

Y14 +8 lasmutter M14 <9 .




Machine Translated by Google

5.Las stiftet pa plats.

INSTRUKTIONER

1. Dra ut lassprinten frdn ramen, 2. Oppna frigdringsvardet genom att vrida
lossa hallarkroken pa den handratt moturs.

mandverspak.




Machine Translated by Google

3. Expandera hjuldolliesna.

4. Skjut go wheel dollies runt

hjul som ska lyftas.

5. Stang frigringsvérdet genom att vrida p& handratten

medurs.

6. Satt foten pa pedalen och tryck ned den

smidigt att lyfta dacket fran ytan en tum

eller mindre.

7. Se till att Isa stiftet pa plats.

8. Dra i tappen for att lossa hjuldollies

ut frdn ram och 6ppna varde genom att vrida
handratt moturs.




Machine Translated by Google

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

